

Our Ref: 630/2023  
December 2023

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust. Please may you provide me with information regarding the following:

**1. Whether the trust inserts Midlines in inpatients.**

Yes we do insert Midlines into inpatients.

**2. Whether the trust inserts PICCs (Peripherally Inserted Central Catheters) in inpatients.**

Yes we do insert PICC's into inpatients

**3. If either or both of the above medical devices are inserted by the trust, which department provides this service (Anaesthetics, Interventional Radiology etc.)**

Midlines – are inserted in Interventional Radiology

PICC lines - are predominantly inserted in Interventional Radiology by Radiologists and Clinical Nurse Specialists but are also inserted by Intensivists within the Department of Critical Care.

Deborah Swift  
Matron  
Clinical Specialist Services Division